May 7, 2021	 21-000870C

SECOND INSERTION

SECOND INSERTION
NOTICE OF FORFEITURE 

PROCEEDINGS
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 
TWENTIETH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR COLLIER COUNTY, 

FLORIDA
Case Number: 2021-CA-000782

Judge: KRIER
IN RE: FORFEITURE OF: 

$12,378.51 (Twelve Thousand, 
Three Hundred, Seventy-Eight 
Dollars and Fifty-One Cents) in 

U. S. Currency, and
One (1) 2020 Ford Fusion

VIN: 3FA6P0CD3LR118106
ALL PERSONS who claim an interest 
in the following property: 12,378.51 
(Twelve Thousand, Three Hundred, 
Seventy-Eight Dollars and Fifty-One 
Cents) in U. S. Currency, and One (1) 
2020 Ford Fusion, which was seized 
because said property is alleged to be 
contraband as defined by Sections 
932.701-706, Florida Statutes, by the 
Department of Highway Safety and Mo-
tor Vehicles, Division of Florida High-